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GROWTH RATE OF RETAIL TRADE TURNOVER
(compared to the corresponding period 

of the previous year, %)

INDEX OF PHYSICAL VOLUME OF INDUSTRIAL 
PRODUCTION

(compared to the corresponding period 
of the previous year, %)

CONSUMER PRICE INDEX
(by December of the previous year, %)

100,7 %2026

100,7 %2025

107,8 %
2026104,3 %

2025
114,7 %

2026
109,2 %

2025
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GROWTH RATE OF THE VOLUME OF 
CONSTRUCTION WORKS

(compared to the corresponding period 
of the previous year, %)

109,2 %
2026

117,9 %
2025

GROWTH RATE OF THE VOLUME OF MARKET 
SERVICES

(compared to the corresponding period 
of the previous year, %)

114,8 %2026
111,4 %2025

GROWTH RATE OF FOREIGN TRADE TURNOVER
(compared to the corresponding period 

of the previous year, %)

103,7 %

2025

EksportImport

130,3 %

2026

118,0 %

2025

126,7 %

2026

129,2 %2026107,5 % 2025



NUMBER OF ENTERPRISES AND ORGANIZATION
(excluding farms and dehkans, as of  February 1, units)

482 3532026

431 4942025

Registered: Operating:

675 5072026

729 0552025

THE NUMBER OF SMALL BUSINESS ENTITIES
(excluding farms and dehkans, as of  February 1, units)

411 0742026

363 6282025

Registered: Operating:

599 4762026

653 8432025
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